

Washington State Senate

1st Order

STANDING COMMITTEE REPORTS 2018 Regular Session of the 65th Legislature

CYRUS HABIB, President of the Senate BRAD HENDRICKSON, Secretary of the Senate

KAREN KEISER, President Pro Tem STEVE CONWAY, Vice President Pro Tem

January 25, 20	18 - Thurso	day		18TH DAY		
SENATE BILLS						
Bill No. SB 5102	f	Description Marijuana business/residency	Committee Inf. LBRC DPS5 w/oRec2 DNP1, On motion referred to WM	Ref. WM		
SB 5818	f	Trafficking victims assist.	HSC DP7	WM		
SB 5993	f	Com & tech college employees	LBRC DP5 DNP3	WM		
SB 6007	f	Electrolytic processing tax	EENT DP10, On motion referred to WM	WM		
SB 6022		Contractor bonding/transit	TRAN DPS14	RULE		
SB 6066		Tow trucks/cell phone use	TRAN DPS10 DNP3 w/oRec1	RULE		
SB 6070		Motorcycle parking methods	TRAN DP13 w/oRec1	RULE		
SB 6116		Economic services programs	HSC DPS6 w/oRec1	WM		
SB 6117	f	Juvenile court record seals	HSC DPS7	RULE		
SB 6118		I-5 bridge committee members	TRAN DP10 DNP2 w/oRec2	RULE		
SB 6121		Higher ed. siting	LGOV DPS4	RULE		
SB 6160		Exclusive adult jurisdiction	HSC DPS6 w/oRec1	WM		
SB 6192	f	State vacation leave accrual	SGTE DP5, On motion referred to WM	WM		
SB 6205		Tax foreclosure/as-is sale	LGOV DP5	RULE		
SB 6213	f	Occup. disease presumptions	LBRC DP5 w/oRec3	RULE		
SB 6214	f	PTSD/law enf. & firefighters	LBRC DPS5 w/oRec3	RULE		
SB 6252	f	Temporary elevator licenses	LBRC DP8	RULE		
SB 6258		Metro. park district comm'rs	LGOV DP5	RULE		
SB 6271		Irrigation district admin.	LGOV DPS5	RULE		
SB 6287	f	DCYF technical changes	HSC DP7	RULE		
SB 6309	f	Family assessment response	HSC DP7	WM		
SB 6332	f	Productivity board	SGTE DPS5	WM		
SB 6343		Energy workers task force	LBRC DPS8	RULE		
SB 6379		Covenant removal/local gov.	LGOV DP5	RULE		
SB 6407	f	Private mngmnt/child welfare	HSC DP7, On motion referred to RULE	RULE		

SB 6452	Child mental health consult	HSC DP7	WM	
SB 6503	Child support pass-through	HSC DP6 w/oRec1	WM	
GUBERNATORIAL APPOINTMENTS				
Bill No.	Description	Committee Inf.	Ref.	
SGA 9026	LOU OMA DURAND, Director, Department of	HSC BC7	RULE	
	Services for the Blind			
SGA 9340	ROSS HUNTER, Secretary, Department of Children, Youth, and Families	HSC BC7	RULE	
	Cinital City, 1 County, which I diffill to			